RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R22

A RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUBGRANTEE PROJECT NO. 81-82-02 (PRESERVATION AND CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION OF CHAMPAIGN COUNTY)

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana has heretofore, on the 20th day of April, 1981, resolved that the Community Development Division proceed with the implementation of the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program as generally outlined in the application manual adopted therein; and

WHEREAS, the Preservation and Conservation Association of Champaign County, hereinafter referred to as Subgrantee Project No. 81-82-02, has duly applied for assistance under the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program in the amount of Fifteen Hundred Dollars (\$ 1,500.00) for the following activity: Training program for City staff on historic and architectural preservation; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana Community Development Commission has reviewed Subgrantee Project No. 81-82-02, and has recommended its approval subject to the special conditions appended to the Agreement, a copy of which is attached and hereby incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions of the award of funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to enter into the Agreement for Subgrantee Project No. 81-82-02

when all conditions set forth in the Agreement are met by the Subgrantee, said Agreement to be administered by the Community Development Division.

PASSED by the City Council this 2nd day of Mountain

1981.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 4th day of Movember

1981.